

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) -	7 V V V	
Ī	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sigma-Aldrich Co. Individual(s) Association	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology LP Internal Address:	
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 3050 Spruce Street City:St. Louis State: M0 Zip: 63103 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
	3. Nature of conveyance: 9-17-01 Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: July 1, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attempts 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norma Muench	registrations involved:	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{1965}{2}	
09/19/2001 01 FC:481 02 FC:482	TDIAZ1 00000067 1450225 40.00 DP 1925.00 DP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 3050 Spruce Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: St. Louis State: MO Zip: 63103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. David W. Julien Name of Person Signing Signature. Total number of pages including covers.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

	is Status	
ACCUSET	Registered	1450225
ACCUSTAIN	Registered	1451598
AGARO-STAIN	Registered	1053808
ALDRICH	Registered	740459
Aldrich A design	Registered	912063
ALPINE-BORANE	Registered	1261377
ALPINE-HYDRIDE	Registered	1261378
AM-EX-OL	Registered	956324
ANTI-FLAG	Registered	1556381
APTUS	Registered	2295875
APTUS	Application	75-563831
ASSET	Registered	2378152
ATROXIN	Registered	1097807
BCIP	Registered	1069670
CAL-RED	Registered	719838
CELLU-STAIN	Registered	1050437
CHESS	Application	76/234,164
CHIRALD	Registered	1233180
CILLIGEN	Registered	780501
COMPUTROL	Registered	1451241
DALTON MARK VI	Registered	1097808
DECALIN	Registered	251301
DIAZALD	Registered	729029
DISCOVERY	Registered	2302185
DISCOVERY	Registered	2266481
E-TOXA-CLEAN	Registered	994844
EBOOKSHELF	Application	76/232,540
EQUITY	Application	75/396,002
EQUITY	Registered	2211068
EXTRAVIDIN	Registered	1567740
FILTER-PHASE	Registered	1138385
FLAG	Registered	1557485
FLEX-NEEDLE	Registered	1288448
GAL-PAC	Registered	856830
GLUCURASE	Registered	1036005
HISTOPAQUE	Registered	1102478
SOPAC	Registered	1125898
SOTROL	Registered	1069641
KETOTROL	Registered	1184300
IN-TROL	Registered	1636644
MAGIC METHYL	Registered	952992
NOE-LACTOL	Registered	1316371
PIPELINE	Registered	2295253
Pipeline design (skier)	Registered	2295277
Pipeline design (symbols)	Registered	2295312

Page 1

US marks 9/6/01

Alask *	Sauge	Minuter
PLASMA CEF	Registered	1018637
POLYPEP	Registered	1010239
ProteoPrep	Application	76/240160
PROTON-SPONGE	Registered	951131
PURPALD	Registered	955548
	1	
RED-AL	Registered	907383
S-GAL	Application	76/243,551
SELECTRIDE	Registered	990632
SIGMA	Registered	671728
SIGMA	Registered	724522
SIGMA	Registered	658188
SIGMA 104	Registered	897642
SIGMA 7-9	Registered	897641
SIGMA BLEND	Registered	1774805
Sigma cell culture reagents design	Registered	1438819
SIGMA DIAGNOSTICS	Registered	1311752
Sigma Diagnostics design	Registered	1312898
SIGMA DIRECT	Registered	1452471
Sigma Greek letter in orbits	Registered	743989
Sigma Hybri Max design	Registered	1438820
SIGMA-ALDRICH FINE CHEMICAL	Registered	2238424
Sigma-Aldrich Greek letter & A	Registered	1403621
SIGMACELL	Registered	827070
SIGMACLEAN	Registered	1663127
SIGMACOTE	Registered	939408
SPILLOW	Registered	1316372
SUPER DEUTERIDE	Registered	1000440
SUPER-HYDRIDE	Registered	992225
TETRALIN	Registered	406609
The Proteomics Alliance	Application	76/243,552
THROMBOMAX	Registered	2240408
TRIZMA	Registered	711990

U.S. Assignment

- 1. **WHEREAS,** Sigma-Aldrich Co. of Illinois, having an office at 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis MO 63103, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. **WHEREAS,** Assignor has common law marks and certain registration and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology LP (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an office at 3050 Spruce Street, St. Louis MO, a Missouri limited partnership consisting of Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology Holding Company, Inc. and Sigma-Aldrich Biotechnology Investment LLC, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and applications and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations and applications together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks is used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registrations and applications listed below.
- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
 - 6. THE TRADEMARKS, REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS AS FOLLOWS:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0577

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized this first day of July 2001.

RECORDED: 09/17/2001

Sigma-Aldrich Co. (Assignor)

By: Novid W. Julia

Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002369 FRAME: 0578